

ITEM NO.3A COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA
(Mentioning)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10129/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in WP No.10244/
2010 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

THOK SABJI VIKRETA KALYAN SANGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur,Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastav,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur,Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.
Issue notice.

Mr. Shrivastav, learned senior counsel appearing
on behalf of respondent Nos.2 & 3 accepts notice and
prays for a short adjournment to take instructions as to

2

how the old allottees would be rehabilitated. Notice be
issued to other respondents. Dasti in addition is
permitted.

List this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER