

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10129/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in WP No.10244/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

THOK SABJI VIKRETA KALYAN SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms.V.Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed to the disposal of the instant petition with liberty to the petitioner to move appropriate applications for allotment of plots.

In case such applications are moved by the members of the petitioner Sangh, then the same shall be considered by the competent authority in accordance with the existing provisions.

Needless to say that the Corporation will co-operate and the allotments shall be made by shifting of the licences to the notified Mandi area by exclusively considering the applicants licences.

The special leave petition is disposed of in the manner indicated above.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar